

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 14510/2009(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in CA No. 122/2009 & WP
No.3746/2007 & RP No. 19290/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S GULSHAN HOTELS P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Seema Bengani,Adv.
Mr. K. Jeton Meitei,Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing
additional documents.

(Sunil Kumar) (Vijay Dhawan)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master